The City of Ringgold does hereby announce that the millage rate will be set at a meeting to be held at Ringgold City Hall on August 25, 2025 at 7:00 p.m., and
pursuant to the requirement of O.C.G.A. 48-5-32, does hereby publish the following presentation of the current year's tax digest and levy along with the history of

Real and Personal
Motor Vehicles

Mobile Homes

Timber - 100%

Heavy Duty Equipment
Gross Digest

Less M & O Exemptions
Net M & O Digest

Gross M & O Millage (per1000)
Less Rollbacks (per 1000)

Net M & O Millage (per 1000)
Net Taxes Levied

Net Taxes $ Increase (Decrease)
Net Taxes % Increase (Decrease)

the Tax Digest and levy for the past five (5) years.

City of Ringgold, Georgia
Current 2025 Tax Digest and Five year history of Levy

2020

286,936,723 $

1,069,670
26,596

3,829,293
291,862,282
50,016,290
241,845,992

7.579
4.479
3.100
$749,723

$49,699
7.10%

2021

303,403,305 $

1,078,330
29,894

5,077,226
309,588,755
51,706,141
257,882,614

7.693
4.593
3.100
$799,436

$49,714
6.63%

2022

325,297,150 $

881,240
32,377

2,978,969
329,189,736
61,432,143
267,757,593

7.866
4.772
3.094
$844,419

$44,983
6.00%

2023

370,771,767 $

865,670
32,121

2,352,022
374,021,580
73,423,768
300,597,812

7.291
4.197
3.094
$930,050

$85,631
10.14%

2024

480,576,482 $

704,880
58,986

21,990
481,362,338
62,167,309
419,195,029

5.935
3.571
2.364
$990,977

$60,927
6.55%

Increase Millage
Proposed

2025
524,746,971
685,750
44,587

525,477,308
74,330,843
451,146,465

5.887
3.442
2.445
$1,103,053

$112,076
11.31%




