The City of Ringgold does hereby announce that the millage rate will be set at a meeting to be held at Ringgold City Hall on August 25, 2025 at 7:00 p.m., and pursuant to the requirement of O.C.G.A. 48-5-32, does hereby publish the following presentation of the current year's tax digest and levy along with the history of the Tax Digest and levy for the past five (5) years.

City of Ringgold, Georgia Current 2025 Tax Digest and Five year history of Levy

						lr	ncrease Millage Proposed
	2020	2021	2022	2023	2024		2025
Real and Personal	\$ 286,936,723	\$ 303,403,305	\$ 325,297,150	\$ 370,771,767	\$ 480,576,482	\$	524,746,971
Motor Vehicles	1,069,670	1,078,330	881,240	865,670	704,880		685,750
Mobile Homes	26,596	29,894	32,377	32,121	58,986		44,587
Timber - 100%	-	-	-	-	-		-
Heavy Duty Equipment	3,829,293	5,077,226	2,978,969	2,352,022	21,990		-
Gross Digest	291,862,282	309,588,755	329,189,736	374,021,580	481,362,338		525,477,308
Less M & O Exemptions	50,016,290	51,706,141	61,432,143	73,423,768	62,167,309		74,330,843
Net M & O Digest	241,845,992	257,882,614	267,757,593	300,597,812	419,195,029		451,146,465
Gross M & O Millage (per1000)	7.579	7.693	7.866	7.291	5.935		5.887
Less Rollbacks (per 1000)	4.479	4.593	4.772	4.197	3.571		3.442
Net M & O Millage (per 1000)	3.100	3.100	3.094	3.094	2.364		2.445
Net Taxes Levied	\$749,723	\$799,436	\$844,419	\$930,050	\$990,977		\$1,103,053
Net Taxes \$ Increase (Decrease)	\$49,699	\$49,714	\$44,983	\$85,631	\$60,927		\$112,076
Net Taxes % Increase (Decrease)	7.10%	6.63%	6.00%	10.14%	6.55%		11.31%